equitable distribution, as follows:

1) The parties, Mary S. Nagle and James D. Nagle, shall
continue to own the business real estate situate in
Allegheny Township, Blair County, Pennsylvania, consisting
of approximately 5.39 acres (and having a value for
distribution purposes of Two Hundred Seventy Thousand
Seven Hundred and 0/100 ($270,700.00) dollars, as
tenants in common.

2) The parties, Mary S. Nagle and James D. Nagle, are
entitled to equal distribution of the value of Eighty (80)
Shares of the corporate stock for the corporation known as
James Nagle’s Rebuilt Truck Parts and Sales Incorporated,
that stock having a total value for distribution purposes of
Two Hundred Eighty-One Thousand Six Hundred and 0/100
($281,600.00) dollars.

3) Gary Nagle is directed to pay the sum of Two Hundred
Eighty-One Thousand Six Hundred and 0/100
($281,600.00) dollars on account of the eighty (80) shares
of corporate stock that he previously acquired, with
payments to be made to Mary S. Nagle and James D.
Nagle of Two Thousand and 0/100 ($2,000.00) dollars per
month each [for a total payment of Four Thousand and

[...]

0/100 ($4,000.00] dollars per month), with interest
accruing on the unpaid balance due and owing of six (6%)
percent per annum; provided, however, that at any time
Mr. Nagle may pay to each party the remaining balance
due to that party without penalty.

4) In order to secure payment of the Two Hundred Eighty-
One Thousand Six Hundred and 0/100 ($281,600.00)
dollars due from Gary Nagle to James D. Nagle and Mary
S. Nagle, the said Gary Nagle, in his capacity as majority
owner of the corporation known as James Nagle’s Rebuilt

Truck Parts and Sales, Inc., shall execute UCC-1 Financing
Statements and any other documents required by counsel